## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat J&K.

Sub: Nomination of Nodal Officer for Solar Rooftop saturation on Government Buildings.

Ref.: Science and Technology Department's OM No. St-Adm/4/2024-07 dated 11-01-2024.

## *Government Order No. 0*之 – JK(TR) of 2024 *Dated*: 23 -01-2024.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of the Director Finance, Transport Department as Nodal Officer for Solar Rooftop saturation on Government Buildings in respect of Transport Department, J&K.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-PLAN/1/2024-01

Dated: 23-01-2024

Copy to the:

- 1) Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI, New Delhi.
- 2) Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3) Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Science & Technology Department
- 4) Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5) Managing Director, J&K Road Transport Corporation.
- 6) Director Finance, Transport Department, J &K .
- 7) Director, Motor Garages, J&K.
- 8) Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt., Transport Department.
- 9) Govt. order / Stock file (w.3.s.c).

23.01.24

(Manik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department